
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024999-2024 

Contract

Family Floating Support Services

Flintshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024999

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044e3f  

Published 8 August 2024, 11:31am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Flintshire County Council

Chapel Street, Flint

FLINT

CH7 6NB

Contact

Lisa Pearson

Email

lisa.pearson@flintshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1352703522

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024999-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024999-2024
mailto:lisa.pearson@flintshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.flintshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0419

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.flintshire.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0419


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Family Floating Support Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Flintshire Housing Support Team are commissioning a floating support project for families
who have tenancy support needs

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £903,872

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

70333000 - Housing services

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Flintshire Housing Support Team are commissioning a floating support project for families
who have tenancy support needs. These families may have a range of support needs which
can include Mental Health, Substance Misuse, adverse childhood experiences and trauma.
The list is not exhaustive. The project will offer housing related support which enables people
to establish and/or maintain independent living. Support will be flexible, and person centred,
but may include things like budgeting, including accessing money advice, developing life
skills, achieving safety and security, and accessing other helpful services and opportunities.

This contract is for 4 years with the option to extend for up to 2 further years

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-010296

/Notice/010296-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LOCAL SOLUTIONS

2000 Vortex Court, Enterprise Way

Liverpool

L131FB

Telephone

+44 1517090990

Fax

+44 1517099326

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £903,872

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:143664)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T15:38:51+0100
	TCPDF




